## DIRECTORATE OF INSTRUCTIONS

## NANAJI DESHMUKH VETERINARY SCIENCE UNIVERSITY, JABALPUR, M.P.

## **ORDER**

No.352 /DI/NDVSU/2023 Date: 28-02-2023

Following candidates are provisionally selected for admission in Post Graduate Diploma in Wildlife Health Management for the session 2022-23 on the basis of their merit in B.V.Sc. & A.H. degree.

S.No.	Name of the candidate	Eligible	Allotted	Allotted Center/ School	Remarks
		category	category		
1	Devesh Sharma	URX	URX	School of Wildlife	-
				Forensic & Health	
2	Harshita Pandram	STF	URX	School of Wildlife	-
				Forensic & Health	
3	Sparsh Dubey	URX	URX	School of Wildlife	URF seat
				Forensic & Health	converted to URX
4	Shubham Avchare	SCX	SCX	School of Wildlife	-
				Forensic & Health	
5	Reena Dodwe	STF	STX	School of Wildlife	-
				Forensic & Health	
6	Sankalp Sahu	OBCX	OBCX	School of Wildlife	-
	_			Forensic & Health	
7	OmKumar	SCX	SCX	School of Wildlife	SCF seat
				Forensic & Health	converted to SCX

## Note:

- 1. Only those candidates are eligible for admission (First Semester 2022-23), who have completed their B.V.Sc. / B.V.Sc. & A.H. degree on or before 15/03/2023.
- 2. Candidates shall have to produce all original documents / marks sheet/ grade sheet/ migration/degree/ PDC of all examinations starting from 10<sup>th</sup> standard to Dean, College of Veterinary Science & A.H., Jabalpur / Director, School of Wildlife Forensic and Health, NDVSU Jabalpur during physical verification. The original certificate of category/ domicile/ EWS /income certificate must also be produced at the time of admission, if applicable.
- 3. If any candidate fails to produce original certificates, his/her provisional admission will be cancelled and his/her claim for admission will stand forfeited.
- 4. The fee can be submitted online on any date from the issue of this order up to 15/03/2023 through net banking in following account. Such candidates will have to submit proof of fee payment during physical reporting to the Dean, College of Veterinary Science & A.H., Jabalpur / Director, School of

Wildlife Forensic and Health, NDVSU Jabalpur. Fee can also be submitted through demand draft on the day of physical reporting, for which information is given below.

S. No.	Name of the School/Centre	Information to prepare Bank Draft (if required)	Bank Account details
1.	School of Wildlife &	3	Bank Name - AXIS
	Forensic Health	Animal Husbandry, Jabalpur	bank LTD
		Payable at Jabalpur	A/c. No.
			921010028383481
			IFSC Code:
			UTIB0000128

- 5. In case the candidate fails to submit fees and report physically to complete the process of registration up to 15/03/2023, his/her admission will be treated as cancelled. The fee for Day Scholars is Rs.54, 120/- and for Hostlers Rs.65, 120/-
- 6. If at any time, the information furnished by the candidate is found to be incorrect, his/her admission / enrollment from the University would be cancelled and necessary action would be initiated against the candidate.
- 7. The regular classes will commence from 01/03/2023.

Chi

Director Instructions NDVSU, Jabalpur

Endt. No.353/DI/NDVSU/2023 Date: 28-02-2023

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Registrar, NDVSU, Jabalpur.
- 2. The Dean Faculty, NDVSU, Jabalpur.
- 3. The Dean, College of Veterinary Science & Animal Husbandry, Jabalpur.
- 4. Director, School of Wildlife & Forensic Health, NDVSU, Jabalpur

Director Instructions NDVSU, Jabalpur